



Effective Date: May 24, 2016

Product Specifications

Product Name: European Cake Bites

Product Code: 4778

UPC: 778463047787

GTIN: 10778463047787

Origin: Made in Canada from Domestic and Imported Ingredients

Product Description: Finish your meal in style with these bite-size cakes inspired by European favourites. These desserts come in four great varieties, including tangy Raspberry and Vanilla Mousse, sweet and light Mango Mousse, decadent Chocolate and Cranberry and a classic Chocolate Truffle.

Weight: 2.1 kg

Packaging: 2 units per case

Ti/Hi: 8/7

Ingredient Declaration:

English: Cream (cream, milk, microcrystalline cellulose, carrageenan, cellulose gum), cake mix (sugar, enriched wheat flour, cocoa powder, modified corn starch, canola oil, modified milk ingredients, baking powder, milk ingredients, salt, wheat starch, cellulose gum, guar gum, natural flavours), cake mix (sugar, enriched wheat flour, modified corn starch, soybean oil, dry whey, propylene glycol mono & diesters of fatty acids, mono & diglycerides, wheat gluten, salt, leavening [baking soda, sodium aluminium phosphate], dextrose, corn starch, soya lecithin, natural and artificial flavours, dry egg whole, dry egg yolk, alpha tocopherols), liquid whole egg, water, canola oil, sugar, glaze (sugar, water, glucose-fructose, sugar, apple puree (potassium sorbate, malic acid, sodium metabisulphites (sulphites), pectin, citric acid, sodium benzoate, canola oil, mono and diglycerides, calcium citrate, sodium citrate, natural and artificial flavours, FD&C colors (yellow #5, red #40)), glaze (glucose-fructose syrup, water, sugar, pectin, sodium alginate, citric acid, potassium sorbate), mango puree (mango, sugar), raspberry puree (raspberries, sugar), liquid invert sugar, cranberry puree (cranberry, sugar), cocoa powder, semi-sweet chocolate (sugar, unsweetened chocolate processed with alkali, cocoa butter, soya lecithin, natural vanilla extract), butter, canola oil and modified palm margarine (milk/soya), dark shavings chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, milkfat, soya lecithin, natural vanilla), glucose, icing sugar, gelatin (sulphites), colour (water, colour (FD&C red #40), citric acid, sodium benzoate), citrus fiber (dried orange pulp, guar gum), xanthan gum, berry flavour natural and artificial, baking powder, blackcurrant colour artificial (blue FD&C #1, red FD&C #2), orange/yellow colour (water, colour (FD&C yellow #6), citric acid, sodium benzoate), corn starch.

Allergens : Milk, eggs, soya, wheat, sulphites. **May Contain:** Peanuts, other type of nuts.

Wow! Factor Desserts

174 Cree Road, Sherwood Park Alberta T8A 3X8

www.wowfactordesserts.com



Effective Date: May 24, 2016

French: Crème (crème, lait, cellulose microcristalline, carraghénine, gomme de cellulose), mélange gâteau (sucre, farine de blé enrichie, poudre de cacao, amidon de maïs modifié, huile de canola, substances laitières modifiées, poudre à pâte, substances laitières, sel, amidon de blé, gomme de cellulose, gomme de guar, arômes naturels), mélange gâteau (sucre, farine de blé enrichie, amidon de maïs modifié, huile de soya, lactosérum en poudre, mono- et diesters propylèneglycoliques d'acides gras lipogènes, mono & diglycérides, gluten de blé, sel, agents levants [soda à pâte, phosphate double d'aluminium et de sodium, dextrose, amidon de maïs, lécithine de soya, arômes naturels et artificiels, poudre d'oeufs entiers, poudre de jaune d'oeuf, eau, alpha tocopherols)), oeufs entiers liquides, eau, huile de canola, sucre, nappage (glucose, eau, glucose-fructose, sucre, purée de pommes (sorbate de potassium, acide malique, métabisulfites de sodium(sulfites), pectine, acide citrique, benzoate de sodium, huile de canola, mono et diglycérides, citrate de calcium, citrate de sodium, essences naturelles et artificielles, colorants fd&c (jaune #5, rouge #40)), nappage (sirop de glucose-fructose, eau, sucre, pectine, alginate de sodium, acide citrique, sorbate de potassium), purée de mangue (mangue, sucre), purée de framboises (framboises, sucre), sucre inverti liquide, purée de canneberge (canneberges, sucre), poudre de cacao, chocolat mi-sucré (sucre, chocolat non-sucré traité avec alcali, beurre de cacao, lécithine de soya, extrait naturel de vanille), beurre, margarine d'huile de canola et de palme modifiée (lait/soya), copeaux de chocolat noir (pâte de cacao, sucre, beurre de cacao, matière grasse laitière, lécithine de soya, vanille naturelle), glucose, sucre à glacer, gélatine (sulfites), colorant (eau, colorant (fd&c rouge #40), acide citrique, benzoate de sodium), fibre d'agrumes (pulpes d'orange séchées, gomme de guar), gomme de xanthane, arôme naturel et artificiel de baies, poudre à pâte, Cassis colorant artificiel (bleu FD&C #1, rouge FD&C #2), colorant jaune orange (eau, colorant (fd&c jaune #6), acide citrique, benzoate de sodium), féculé de maïs.

Allergènes : Lait, Oeufs, Soya, Blé, Sulfites. **Peut contenir :** Arachides, d'autres type de noix.



Effective Date: May 24, 2016

Nutritional Information:

Valeur nutritive Nutrition Facts	
1/36 du gâteau (83 g) 1/36 of cake (83 g)	
Teneur Amount	% valeur quotidienne % Daily Value
Calories / Calories 280	
Lipides / Fat 16 g	25 %
saturés / Saturated 5 g + trans / Trans 0,4 g	27 %
Polyinsaturés / Polyunsaturated 3 g	
oméga-6 / Omega-6 1,5 g	
oméga-3 / Omega-3 0,7 g	
monoinsaturés / Monounsaturated 7 g	
Cholestérol / Cholesterol 55 mg	
Sodium / Sodium 160 mg	7 %
Glucides / Carbohydrate 33 g	11 %
Fibres / Fibre 1 g	4 %
Sucres / Sugars 24 g	
Protéines / Protein 3 g	
Vitamine A / Vitamin A	8 %
Vitamine C / Vitamin C	2 %
Calcium / Calcium	2 %
Fer / Iron	8 %

Shelf Life:

10 months frozen

5 days thawed if refrigerated.



Effective Date: May 24, 2016

